Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

CMU-Z10-11-12-13-14_dat_en_5213.5616.32_v0304.indd   6 05.05.2009   15:21:07
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®CMU-Z10/-Z11 Antenna Coupler/ RF Shielding Cover  7
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Antenna Coupler ¸CMU-Z10 1150.0801.10
RF Shielding Cover for the ¸CMU-Z10 ¸CMU-Z11 1150.1008.02
Bluetooth® Antenna ¸CMU-Z12 1150.1043.02
USB Feedthrough ¸CMU-Z13 1159.1200.02
Additional N Connector ¸CMU-Z14
Spare RF sealing cord for the ¸CMU-Z11 1158.9514.00
Spare parts for the ¸CMU-Z10 mobile phone fixation for:
Grid positioning plate 1158.9789.00
L-shaped bracket 1158.9808.00
Stabilizing pieces 1158.9820.00
1) If you order the ¸CMU-Z10 antenna coupler plus the ¸CMU-Z11 shielding cover and/or the ¸CMU-Z12 Bluetooth® antenna, the shielded chamber comes
ready-mounted. All components are also available individually for upgrading. If the ¸CMU-Z11 and/or ¸CMU-Z12 are not to be factory-fitted on the
¸CMU-Z10 antenna  coupler, please order these options separately. The ¸CMU-Z13 is always delivered separately.
Equipment supplied
¸CMU-Z10 coupler (base for shielded chamber), RG-214 cable  with two N male connectors, length approx. 120 cm,
2nd base plate made of plexiglass with a fixed holder for optional use instead of the mounted plate provided
with the grid positioning system
¸CMU-Z11 shielding cover for the antenna coupler, hinges for fastening it to the coupler
CMU-Z10-11-12-13-14_dat_en_5213.5616.32_v0304.indd   7 05.05.2009   15:21:07
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Mühldorfstraße 15 | 81671 München
Phone +49 89 41 290 | Fax +49 89 41 29 121 64
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Trade names are trademarks of the owners | Printed in Germany (as)
PD 5213.5616.32 | Version 03.00 | May 2009 | R&S®CMU-Z10/-Z11
Data without tolerance limits is not binding | Subject to change
*0.14 €/min within German wireline network; rates may vary in other
 networks (wireline and mobile) and countries.
Service you can rely on